


VC N /{—wWl 2 ~ AR BEIOEGIEEIZY FOBKEIGR T, ERTIHIRGE L
- THDFLADT, 1=V bTEBALTLESEL,

VC_N pa rts list Note: The colored parts are components of each unit. They are not
sold separately, so please purchase the unit.
P o VC103N VC104N
= mt
Mark Part name fEE% Q'ty B85 Q'ty
RF—
A 1 1
Body
8 XTI —-X ] :
Spring case
c OS> TR0Ua ] :
Clamp screw
>3—F. M
D 1 1
Jaw F, M
>3—F
1 1
Jaw F
>3—M
1 1
Jaw M
AV:EVR NI = S
M8X16 2 M8x16 2
Hexagon sochet head

fvTF=3— A B(FPIL)
Top jaw A,B (Aluminium)

RvT=3— A
Top jaw A

byT23—B
Top jaw B

RE> RILFwY b ASSY
Spindle nut ASSY

REZRILFY
Spindle nut

U—JXTU>2
Leaf spring

RXoL—)K

Scraper

RAOL—)\H)(—

Scraper cover

-T2
Leaf spring

oux>y
O ring

S28 1 S28 1

FTE>
Parallel pin

B 5x10 1 B 5x10 1

TFERARANNRL

Cross-reccessed pan head screw

M4x5 6 M4x5 6




Lo Zagi=

5
Mark

m

Part name

VC103N

VC104N

fE@Z% Q'ty

fEZ% Q'ty

I5vwFFw ~ ASSY
Clutch nut ASSY

ISvFFrv b
Clutch nut

RSATZXE> RIL
Drive spindle

RTI>T
Spring

ShXRD

Hexagon socket set screw rod tip

AF—)Lik—)JL
Steal ball

7.9

7.9

ovu>yJ
O ring

S30

S30

A —TJ ASSY
Sleeve ASSY

2U=7J

Sleeve

A>T
Spiral ring

RTUTF
Spring F

AF—)Lik—)L
Steal ball

3.9

39

FIL=h—IL
Aluminium ball

5052 1/8

5052 1/8

Sk X47R™J M5x5.5

Hex.socket set screw with dog point

7RI ASSY
Revolver ASSY

UL

Revolver

DY NIZAVACS

Revolver cover

Ja-—IL>ovuz g
Guide ring

E>B
Pin B

XTI D
Spring D




P ad—

5
Mark

m

Part name

VC103N

VC104N

fE@¥ Q'ty

E% Q'ty

X514 RAI—A
Slide cover A

X514 RH/)\—B
Slide cover B

X551 RH)\—-C
Slide cover C

w7
Washer

I>RIL—b
End plate

HIN=U>T

Cover ring

I> RPIN—

End cover

Jwa+ S
Washer S

H3) R
Dish spring

B+ RIJOvo
Guide block

IS2THT

Clamping fixture

9527
Clamp

TAOY hry b
T slot nut

NATERIL b

Hex. socket cap head screw

A
Washer




Lo Zagi=

5
Mark

m

Part name

VC103N

VC104N

H o ZHHE
Size standard

fEER
Q'ty

H o ZHHE
Size standard

fEER
Q'ty

NIIL=3> bk PAD
Toggle joint PAD

1

1

TFEIUSRANRU
Cross-recessed pan head screw

M4x45

M4x45

XF—J)Lik—JL
Steal ball

39

3.9

Ty v IL—hKA
Pressure plate A

JLwivTL—hB

Pressure plate B

DJrzv>0v R
Wedge rod

NIILIN— A
Toggle bar A

NIILIN—B
Toggle bar B

AES
Spring

J\>KJL PAD
Handle PAD

XAF—)Lik—)L
Steal ball

39

39

EILTRELS)
Rotary grip

ER18

ER18

J\> R)L
Handle

ATUZTF
Spring F

FL A8/ — ASSY

Telescopic cover ASSY

251 RAIN— X
Slide cover X

A4 RHI\—Y
Slide cover Y

A54 RAIN—-2Z
Slide cover Z

OwvoX2oU1 M6x5.5
Lock screw M6x5.5

S hX/R M5x5.5
Hexagon socket set screws with dog point




P o VC103N VC104N
= mt - — - —
B K& fEER B RIS fEER
Mark Part name i .
Size standard | Q'ty | Size standard | Q'ty
V=V EZ VIS
01 M5x25 2 M5x25 2
Hexagon socket head cap screw
V=V EZ VIS
02 M6x12 2 M6x12 2
Hexagon socket head cap screw
V=V EZ VIS
03 M8x45 4 M8x45 4
Hexagon socket head cap screw
V=V EZ VIS
04 M10x25 8 M10x25 8
Hexagon socket head cap screw
V=V EZ VIS
05 M10x40 4 M10x40 4
Hexagon socket head cap screw
ou>yJ
06 . S50 1 S50 1
Oring
ou>yJ
07 _ S53 1 S53 1
Oring
ou>yJ
08 . S53 1 S53 1
Oring
ClZLE &R
09 . S28 1 S28 1
C-type retaining ring
)\
10 6 1 6 1
Hexagonal wrench key
CHFrwvT
11 C10 4 c10 4
Cap C
THES
12 B6x18 2 B6x18 2

Parallel pin




